

YES! We want to Sponsor Steppin' Up 2025!

Please return this form with your check to Turning Points Network, 231 Broad St., Claremont, NH 03743. To use a credit card, go to www.turningpointsnetwork.org/donate

Χ

Χ

X X

	(as	you w	anı	το	app	ear i	ın ou	ır pı	romot
Contact Name	Contact Phone	_Email							
Company Address	City	ST_					ZIP		
,	Send company photos and logo to susan@turningpoint								
STEPPIN' UP 2025	sponsor levels and benefits 18 Points	Honorar		9	00				
	Network romoting Respect-Strengthening Lives	Honorari	Encation	Preverment	Safet.	Sustair \$10	Healing 4	40pe 855	\times Advocate S_{17}
Community Benefits	Support hundreds of survivors and others in need of TPN services. Help reach more than 2,500 K-12 students with violence-prevention education programs	X	x x	X	X	X	X	X	X
Recognition									
Recognition	Company name on promotional materials	X							
Recognition	Company name on promotional materials Program listing	X X	хх	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х
Recognition									
Recognition Online	Program listing	X	хх	X	X	Х	X		
	Program listing Recognition at post-event celebration	X X	x x x x	X	x x	x x	X		

Speaking opportunity during event day

Company name in radio spots

Radio interview opportunitiy

Company name in print media news releases

Media





May 3, 2025

Compassionate Corporate Match Everyone Wins!

Companies and organizations that encourage their employees to be community-minded by forming a team to support Turning Points Network's **Steppin' Up to End Violence** are building employee loyalty, strengthening their communities, and supporting a vital resource. When companies and organizations **match their employees' philanthropic efforts** (Steppin' Up teams) with corporate funding:

Employees are validated, supported, and appreciated – WIN!

Turning Points Network receives double the funding – WIN!

The corporation accomplishes twice as much good – WIN!

Fundraising and Tax Deduction Guidelines

Any business agreeing to donate a portion of any proceeds of its sales to a team (percentage of a night's sales at a restaurant, for example), must make this donation directly to TPN to qualify for any tax deduction as permitted by law. If the event was organized and/or promoted in conjunction with a team, the team will receive credit (in their team totals).

Events with a *quid pro quo* do not entitle the buyer to a tax deduction even though the purchase is in support of TPN. This includes anyone who purchases a dinner at a restaurant fundraiser where the restaurant will later donate to TPN.

Donations of cash, made by individuals or businesses in support of Steppin' Up (or TPN in general) with no goods or services received by the donor, may be tax deductible as permitted by law. Please contact TPN if a donor needs a tax receipt.

		3-0155 x 111 or susan@turningpointsnetwork.org
Please complete this <u>Corporate</u>	Match Pledge for the 2025 Steppin' U Network, 231 Broad Street, Claremon	Up to End Violence Walk and Fun Run
		(Please print as you
want your name to appear in our pro	gram and publicity materials)	
We will match the amount our em	ployees raise for Steppin' Up 2025. Other	
Contact Name:	Signature	
Address:	State 2	Zip
Telephone:	_ Email:	
Payment will be made by check to Tu	rning Points Network or by credit card at ww	w.turningpointsnetwork.org/donate

Sponsors and Corporate Matches are acknowledged in our Steppin' Up program, in our post-event publicity and on our website. For questions about supporting the event or volunteering, contact please contact Susan Warner, Communications Director, 603-543-0155 x 111 or susan@turningpointsnetwork.org